Remington Arms Co., Inc.
Product Service
Legal Case #:3014

Legal Case #:3014 Case Information Date Opened(PS) **Date Closed Incident Date** Pre Lit Lit Obsolete RE# **Date Opened** 12/30/2008 **Customer Information** Type **Business** First Name **Last Name** Street City State Zip Age Contact H 724-567-1471 206 Bryant St Incident Richard Levandoski Vandergrift PA 15690 C 724-681-9228 Incident Information Claims Codes Repair Est. Medical Treatment Medical Status PΙ PD doors of 2 trucks damaged Cause:4079 Other - Unexamined Unknown fired when locking down Concern: 1008 Fired on Bolt Closing S bolt C 12/30/08 He bought it new 28 yrs ago. He pulled it out of his safe after 6 years and loaded it in his dump truck, locked the bolt down when it fired. Cleaned 6 yrs ago with WD40 but not when he pulled it out. Adjusted the trigger as manual described at that time, has never had it checked by a gunsmith, always uses WD40 on all guns. Shooting his 150 gr 30-06 handloads. Has not been able to duplicate since.cm Firearm Information Mfg. **Type** Model/Ga. SKU Serial Bbl. DOM Remington CF/BA 700/30-06 SPR 1/1/1900 **Date Purchased** Where Purchased Accessories Original Owner Y 28 year old rifle Ammunition Information Cal./Ga. **SKU UPC** Mfg. Type **DOM** Mfg. Code ? /150 30-06 Concern Other Factory Reload Y 0: N Other Products Information - None Defined Settlement Remington/700/CF/BA Reim. Cash Cash Settlement Release of Claims Release Date Reimbursement Date Date Settlement APV APV Repair/Replacement Repair/Replacement Date 12/30/08 I discussed proper maintenance detailing use of action cleaner on trigger to clean WD40 and debris from the parts and use of a gun oil, not WD40 on his firearms. Mentioned the firearm should always be pointed in a safe direction. A CSR requested a prepaid label already so that he could send the rifle. Told him the trigger would probably be replaced at a special rate.cm Examination[Remington/CF/BA]

١.				
H		C 1 D 4	~ 1	1
н	Part	Sub-Part	Code	Comment II
41	1 Alt	j Sub-i ait	Couc	l Comment II
u				

Case #	3014	Date of Call	12/30/08	Date of Includint		PreLit Lit	Obs 2		
Reporter name address		<u> </u>		Incident name address	Ría	hard Lev	iandoski		
contact #'s				contact #'s	1 ' '	567-1471 681-922			
Injury									
Medical Treatment									
Alleged cause									
Firearm	Ser #	Cal	DOM	Orig owner?	When/W	here purchased			
700		30-06			owne	d for 28 ,	155.		
	Factory/Reload		Caliber	Bullet type/wgt	Lot #	Additional info	d		
Other Product	1 hole								
Other Product Other Product Os door door Aischarged inside dump truck & son's 08 Dodge Ran In safe for 6 yrscleaned 75 holes before he put it up, pulled out whout cleaning before he put it up, pulled out whout cleaning loaded in his dump truck, closed bolt-it fired loaded in his dump truck, closed bolt-it fired uses wp-40, never been to a gummity he adjusted uses wp-40, never been to a gummity he adjusted uses wp-40, never been to a gummity he adjusted uses.									
Customer's Request	J/								
My actions/	CSR reg	uested	ARS		··				